

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.
Answer to Interrogatory from
Board Staff (STAFF)

Reference: Exhibit B1/Tab 1/Schedule 1/Appendix F/Pg.31

Question:

In Article II (Gas Quality) of Union Gas' Rate M13 General Terms and Conditions, Enbridge Gas has proposed to replace the term "molar percent" with "mole percent" in several places.

- a) Why has this change been proposed?
 - b) Why is the same change not proposed for the General Terms and Conditions applicable to other rate classes (such as on pages 42, 51 and 65)?
-

Response

- a) "Mole percent" is the term used by the industry therefore going forward we will use this term instead of "molar percent", the term historically used by legacy Union.
- b) Over time this change will be incorporated into other applicable General Terms and Conditions.